
   2024-2025 Full Athletic Calendar
Type of Event Activity D. O. W. Date Location Time
Basketball Meetings
Basketball Meetings

Tuesday October 1 St. Paul's Onalaska 6:00 PM

Monday October 7 St. Paul's Onalaska 6:00 PM

Practice (AB & AG) Monday October 28 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday October 29 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday October 30 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday October 31 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM
Friday November 1
Saturday November 2
Sunday November 3

Practice (AB & AG) Monday November 4 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday November 5 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday November 6 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday November 7 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday November 8 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM
Saturday November 9
Sunday November 10

Practice (AB & AG) Monday November 11 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday November 12 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday November 13 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday November 14 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday November 15 Bangor, Wisconsin 6:00 PM
Saturday November 16
Sunday November 17

Practice (AB & AG) Monday November 18 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday November 19 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday November 20 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday November 21 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday November 22 Lewiston, Minnesota 5:00 PM
Saturday November 23
Sunday November 24

Practice (AB & AG) Monday November 25 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Tuesday November 26 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM

Wednesday November 27

Thursday November 28

Friday November 29
Saturday November 30
Sunday December 1

Practice (AB & AG) Monday December 2 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday December 3 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday December 4 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday December 5 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM
Friday December 6
Saturday December 7
Sunday December 8

Practice (AB & AG) Monday December 9 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday December 10 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday December 11 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday December 12 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday December 13 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM
Saturday December 14

AB = A-TEAM BOYS
AG = A-TEAM GIRLS
BB = B-TEAM BOYS
BG = B-TEAM GIRLS
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Game vs. Winona
BG, BB, AB

Game @ Bangor
BB

Game @ Lewiston
BG, BB, AG, AB

Game vs. MCG
BG, BB, AG, AB

Game vs. Tomah
BG, BB, AG, AB

NO SCHOOL
NO SCHOOL
NO SCHOOL



   2024-2025 Full Athletic Calendar
Type of Event Activity D. O. W. Date Location Time

Sunday December 15

Practice (AB & AG) Monday December 16 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday December 17 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday December 18 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Thursday December 19 La Crosse, Wisconsin 5:00 PM
Friday December 20

Practice (AB & AG) Monday January 6 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday January 7 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday January 8 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday January 9 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday January 10 West Salem, Wisconsin 5:00 PM
Saturday January 11

Winona/Lewiston TBDSunday January 12

Practice (AB & AG) Monday January 13 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday January 14 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday January 15 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday January 16 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday January 17 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM
Saturday January 18
Sunday January 19

Monday January 20

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday January 21 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday January 22 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday January 23 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday January 24 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM
Saturday January 25
Sunday January 26

Practice (AB & AG) Monday January 27 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (BB & BG) Tuesday January 28 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB & BG) Wednesday January 29 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AG & BB) Thursday January 30 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Friday January 31 St. Paul's Onalaska 5:00 PM
Saturday February 1
Sunday February 2

Practice (AB & AG) Monday February 3 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM
Tuesday February 4

Practice (AB) Wednesday February 5 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM

Practice (AB) Thursday February 6 St. Paul's Onalaska 3:15-4:45PM
Friday February 7

Saturday February 8

Luther High School TBDSunday February 9
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Game @ Immanuel
BG, BB, AG

Game @ CSJ
BG, BB, AG, AB

B Boys Bounce Off

Game vs. First Lutheran
BG, BB, AG, AB

Game vs. Nodine
BG, BB, AG, AB

Game vs. Caledonia
BG, BB, AG

LALSAC Tournament

CHRISTMAS BREAK

NO SCHOOL


